
Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery Program (CDBG-DR) 
Owner Occupied Rehabilitation and Rebuilding Program (OORR) 

 
141 WARSAW STREET, FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 

 
Addendum # 01 

September 4, 2014 
 
 

GENERAL / CLARIFICATIONS 
 
Pre Bid Attendance List (see attached) 
 
Supplemental General  Item 2.0A sales tax – Remove, this project is not tax exempt 
Conditions  
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 



 
 
# Contact Name & 

Company 
Address Phone & 

Fax 
E-mail 

1 Nat Picco 
NAC industries 
 

112 Hurley Road 
Oxford, ct 

203.262.4598 NACindustries@gmail.com 

2 Ron Everett 
VASE Management 
 

360 Fairfield Ave. 
Bridgeport, CT 

P: 203.981.3725 
F: 914.630.4168 

Vee@Vasemanagment.com 

3 Jim Russo 
J.R. Russo, LLC 
 

107 Oakwood Drive 
Glastonbury, CT 

P:860.205.4472 Rjames2980@aol.com 

4 Keith Blackler 
Mercury Excelum 
 

215 South Main St. 
East Windsor, CT 

P: 860.324.4582 
F: 860.623.9162 

KeithB@mercuryexcelum.com 

5 Len Waiksnis 
AIR 
 

60 Village Place 
Glastonbury, CT 

P: 860.918.3790 lwaiksnis@1callair.com 

6 Brian Lausier 
AIR 
 

60 Village Place 
Glastonbury, CT 

P: 860.338.7642 Blasusier@1callair.com 

7 Robert Warner 
Kenneth Warner & Sons Inc. 
 
 

65-3 North Branford rd 
Branford, CT 

P: 203.982.3481 
F: 203.481.5991 

Kwarnernsons@gmail.com 
Robertwarner42@icloud.com 

9 Mike Nadolski 
DSW Homes, LLC. 
 

58 River Street 
Milford, CT 

P: 203.693.2776 
F: 203.693.2777 

Mike.nadolski@dswhomes.com  

 
NOTE:  E-mail address listed should be for person responsible to receive direct communication regarding this project, specifically with regard to 
questions, procedures or bidding information. 

Quisenberry Arcari Architects, LLC 
318 Main Street 
Farmington, CT 06032 

Project:     141 Warsaw St. Fairfield, CT   
 
Date:       August 25, 2014– 10:00 am


